
PORSCHE CLASSIC RACE
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
QUALIFYING 1

Final Classification
Drivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTimeCl Kph

4:29.854 - -Massimo GUERRA / Marco GUERRA 881153 GTS37Porsche 935 K3 1981 181.8
4:32.377 +2.523 +2.523Urs BECK 752 10 GTS37Porsche 935 K3 1980 180.1
4:34.380 +4.526 +2.003Guido DUMAREY / Philipp BRUNN 883 43 GTS26Porsche 911 RSR Turbo 2,1L 1974 178.8
4:36.225 +6.371 +1.845Henrique GEMPERLE / Marc de SIEBENTHAL 834 8 GTS37Porsche 935 1978 177.6
4:42.709 +12.855 +6.484Jean-Pierre LAJOURNADE / Vincent AUBRY 835 26 GTS37Porsche 930 Turbo Groupe IV 1981 173.5
4:47.083 +17.229 +4.374 NELSON 936 57 GTS27Porsche 930 3.0 1975 170.9
4:47.606 +17.752 +0.523Didier DENAT 837 61 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 170.6
4:49.071 +19.217 +1.465Daniele PERFETTI / Egidio PERFETTI 838185 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 169.7
4:50.068 +20.214 +0.997Jürgen RUDOLPH 549 71 GTS11Porsche 910 1967 169.1
4:52.365 +22.511 +2.297Romain ROCHER / Guy BURNICHON 6610 32 GTS37Porsche 930 Turbo Groupe IV 1979 167.8
4:53.774 +23.920 +1.409Damien KOHLER 8811 16 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 167.0
4:58.168 +28.314 +4.394Oliver BRYANT / Gérard LARROUSSE 5412 64 GTS26Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 164.5
5:02.670 +32.816 +4.502Annette ROLNER / Lars ROLNER / Michael HOLDEN 7713 65 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 162.1
5:04.145 +34.291 +1.475Alain GADAL / Jean-Claude ANDRUET 8814911 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 1973 161.3
5:07.436 +37.582 +3.291Afschin FATEMI 8315 33 GTP11Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964 159.6
5:08.009 +38.155 +0.573Grégory DRIOT 8816 28 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1977 159.3
5:12.433 +42.579 +4.424Matthieu IZIDI 8617 31 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 157.0
5:13.632 +43.778 +1.199Paul DANIELS 5318 34 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 1973 156.4
5:15.881 +46.027 +2.249Philippe POGGIOLI 7319 80 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 155.3
5:16.969 +47.115 +1.088Rémi TERRAIL / Jürg AEBERHARD 6320 22 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 154.8
5:18.354 +48.500 +1.385Diethelm HORBACH 7721 21 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 1973 154.1
5:19.238 +49.384 +0.884Alexis de BEAUMONT 4422 54 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 153.7
5:19.246 +49.392 +0.008Alexis RAOUX 7623 52 GTS21Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1971 153.7
5:20.239 +50.385 +0.993Christophe FLORIN 7524 12 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 153.2
5:21.968 +52.114 +1.729Julien BUSSOLINI 8625 63 GTS21Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 152.4
5:22.171 +52.317 +0.203Matthew HOLME 8326 9 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 152.3
5:24.422 +54.568 +2.251Jean-Marc BUSSOLINI 7727 6 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 151.2
5:24.516 +54.662 +0.094Alain BOITE / Pierre BOITE 7428 5 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 151.2
5:24.648 +54.794 +0.132Dario CERATI 7729 41 GTS37Porsche 911 SC 1980 151.1
5:25.565 +55.711 +0.917Pierre-Arnaud de LACHARRIERE 6630262 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 150.7
5:26.341 +56.487 +0.776Jürgen SCHNEEGANS / Gustav EDELHOFF 8631 50 GTS21Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1971 150.3
5:27.245 +57.391 +0.904Guido di EGIDIO / Frédéric di EGIDIO 7532 35 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 149.9
5:27.842 +57.988 +0.597Philippe de CRAENE 7633155 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 149.6
5:29.047 +59.193 +1.205Franck JULIEN 7734 48 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 149.1
5:29.349 +59.495 +0.302Stephan KOENIG / Philipp KOENIG 5535142 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 148.9
5:29.703 +59.849 +0.354Charles RUPP 7736123 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 148.8
5:30.773 +1:00.919 +1.070David DANGLARD 7737 78 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 148.3
5:31.242 +1:01.388 +0.469Vincent JIMENEZ 7738 56 GTS26Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 148.1
5:32.311 +1:02.457 +1.069Frédéric ERVITI 7739164 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 147.6
5:32.563 +1:02.709 +0.252Steve JONES 8340 84 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 147.5
5:32.573 +1:02.719 +0.010Tommy ERIKSSON 7741 38 GTS26Porsche 911 2,5L ST GR4 1972 147.5
5:33.122 +1:03.268 +0.549Stéphane PLAGNAT 7742187 GTS21Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 147.3
5:33.449 +1:03.595 +0.327Rémi GUILLOT 7643292 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 1973 147.1
5:34.737 +1:04.883 +1.288Lars ROLNER / Simon PATRICK 7544 45 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 146.5
5:36.107 +1:06.253 +1.370Alice BOURIEZ 7745 46 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 1973 145.9
5:41.908 +1:12.054 +5.801Joachim Von FINCKENSTEIN / Julien ROLLET 7746 23 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 143.5
5:42.553 +1:12.699 +0.645David NOGAREDA 7747184 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 143.2
5:42.748 +1:12.894 +0.195Valère JAUDINAUD / Joel VICAIRE 5348 11 GTS27Porsche 930 Turbo Groupe IV 1981 143.1
5:42.874 +1:13.020 +0.126James TURNER / Max MINSHULL 7749 70 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 143.1
5:43.129 +1:13.275 +0.255Frank STRICKER 7750919 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1966 143.0
5:44.417 +1:14.563 +1.288Franck BIRABEN 7651 30 GTS16Porsche 911 2,0L S 1968 142.4
5:44.919 +1:15.065 +0.502Francisco SA-CARNEIRO 7752 47 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 142.2
5:45.986 +1:16.132 +1.067Patrick FIAULT / Nicolas BERTRAND 7753186 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 141.8
5:48.250 +1:18.396 +2.264Dean DESANTIS / David HINTON 7754117 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 140.9
5:49.226 +1:19.372 +0.976Stefan FLOECK / Cornelius DORNIER 6355 59 GTS21Porsche 911 S/T 1971 140.5
5:49.815 +1:19.961 +0.589Jérémy GARAMOND 6556 27 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1966 140.2
5:50.165 +1:20.311 +0.350André PINHEIRO DE LARA RESENDE / Francisco LARA RESENDE 6457 24 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 140.1
5:50.171 +1:20.317 +0.006Nicola BRAVETTI 6458 62 GTS37Porsche 911 SC Gr.IV 1976 140.1
5:50.564 +1:20.710 +0.393Malte FROMM / Titus SCHNEIDER 7559285 GTS26Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 139.9
5:52.216 +1:22.362 +1.652Olivier HUET / Philippe BAUDINIERE 6360 37 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 139.3
5:53.396 +1:23.542 +1.180Jose Ruben ZANCHETTA 7561 60 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 138.8
5:53.884 +1:24.030 +0.488 SEGOLEN / Jean-Roch PIAT 7762212 GTS37Porsche 911 SC Gr.IV 1980 138.6
5:59.157 +1:29.303 +5.273Jérôme ANASTASIO 4463 1 GTS21Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 136.6
6:01.515 +1:31.661 +2.358Patrice CAMPILLO 5364 29 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 135.7
6:08.170 +1:38.316 +6.655Stéphane GUYOT-SIONNEST / Mathieu GUYOT-SIONNEST / Baptiste GUYOT-SIONNEST 6565 42 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 133.2
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PORSCHE CLASSIC RACE
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
QUALIFYING 1

Final Classification
Drivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTimeCl Kph

6:13.359 +1:43.505 +5.189Bertrand BALAS 3266 55 GTP11Porsche 904 1966 131.4
6:15.131 +1:45.277 +1.772Norbert SCHMITZ-KOEP / David MORRIS 6667 3 GTS16Porsche 911 2,0L 1966 130.8
6:25.453 +1:55.599+10.322Pascal LEBEAU / Benoit BOURGOIN 6368 40 GTS21Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 127.3
6:34.679 +2:04.825 +9.226Philippe GOUTARD 6369 13 GTS16Porsche 911 T 1967 124.3
6:35.204 +2:05.350 +0.525Peter KOLLING / Wolfgang STEGERS 3270 58 GTS21Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1971 124.1
6:57.371 +2:27.517+22.167Pierre BESSE / Guillaume GOUBLE 2271 18 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 117.5
9:56.785 +5:26.931+2:59.414Uwe KOLB / Patrick KOLB 4272 25 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 82.2

Pierre BUFFET73 19 GTS21Porsche 914/6 GT 1970
Hipolito PIRES 174 49 GTP11Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964

Franck DECHAME / Jean-Marc BACHELIER 675157 GTS21Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1970
Stéphane GAUCHER76288 GTS26Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972

4:29.854Lap 8 181.8 KphMassimo GUERRAFastest Lap

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Xavier LOZANO
Timekeeper:

Emile PRADES                    David FUENTES                    Henri FOARE

Stewards:
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PORSCHE CLASSIC RACE
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
QUALIFYING 2

Final Classification
Drivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTimeCl Kph

4:15.894 - -Massimo GUERRA / Marco GUERRA 1091153 GTS37Porsche 935 K3 1981 191.7
4:23.445 +7.551 +7.551Urs BECK 652 10 GTS37Porsche 935 K3 1980 186.2
4:41.130 +25.236+17.685 NELSON 543 57 GTS27Porsche 930 3.0 1975 174.5
4:46.421 +30.527 +5.291Jean-Pierre LAJOURNADE / Vincent AUBRY 934 26 GTS37Porsche 930 Turbo Groupe IV 1981 171.3
4:49.563 +33.669 +3.142Jürgen RUDOLPH 645 71 GTS11Porsche 910 1967 169.4
4:52.876 +36.982 +3.313Guido DUMAREY / Philipp BRUNN 726 43 GTS26Porsche 911 RSR Turbo 2,1L 1974 167.5
4:53.415 +37.521 +0.539Damien KOHLER 537 16 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 167.2
4:57.254 +41.360 +3.839Annette ROLNER / Lars ROLNER / Michael HOLDEN 968 65 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 165.0
4:57.341 +41.447 +0.087Oliver BRYANT / Gérard LARROUSSE 859 64 GTS26Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 165.0
4:57.851 +41.957 +0.510Romain ROCHER / Guy BURNICHON 8710 32 GTS37Porsche 930 Turbo Groupe IV 1979 164.7
4:58.784 +42.890 +0.933Uwe KOLB / Patrick KOLB 8211 25 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 164.2
5:00.767 +44.873 +1.983Afschin FATEMI 8612 33 GTP11Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964 163.1
5:01.789 +45.895 +1.022Grégory DRIOT 9313 28 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1977 162.5
5:05.559 +49.665 +3.770Jean-Marc BUSSOLINI 7214 6 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 160.5
5:05.873 +49.979 +0.314Alain BOITE / Pierre BOITE 8615 5 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 160.4
5:06.748 +50.854 +0.875Matthieu IZIDI 9616 31 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 159.9
5:10.375 +54.481 +3.627Christophe FLORIN 7517 12 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 158.0
5:13.108 +57.214 +2.733Rémi TERRAIL / Jürg AEBERHARD 8718 22 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 156.7
5:13.902 +58.008 +0.794Philippe POGGIOLI 8719 80 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 156.3
5:14.243 +58.349 +0.341Paul DANIELS 8620 34 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 1973 156.1
5:14.747 +58.853 +0.504Malte FROMM / Titus SCHNEIDER 8321285 GTS26Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 155.9
5:14.752 +58.858 +0.005Matthew HOLME 9722 9 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 155.8
5:14.850 +58.956 +0.098Dario CERATI 8823 41 GTS37Porsche 911 SC 1980 155.8
5:16.498 +1:00.604 +1.648Jürgen SCHNEEGANS / Gustav EDELHOFF 8824 50 GTS21Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1971 155.0
5:19.156 +1:03.262 +2.658Alexis RAOUX 2225 52 GTS21Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1971 153.7
5:20.066 +1:04.172 +0.910Nicola BRAVETTI 8826 62 GTS37Porsche 911 SC Gr.IV 1976 153.3
5:20.288 +1:04.394 +0.222Pierre-Arnaud de LACHARRIERE 8827262 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 153.2
5:21.309 +1:05.415 +1.021Lars ROLNER / Simon PATRICK 4328 45 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 152.7
5:21.561 +1:05.667 +0.252Diethelm HORBACH 7529 21 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 1973 152.5
5:23.496 +1:07.602 +1.935Vincent JIMENEZ 8730 56 GTS26Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 151.6
5:23.774 +1:07.880 +0.278Guido di EGIDIO / Frédéric di EGIDIO 8531 35 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 151.5
5:24.308 +1:08.414 +0.534Philippe de CRAENE 8532155 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 151.3
5:24.493 +1:08.599 +0.185Tommy ERIKSSON 8533 38 GTS26Porsche 911 2,5L ST GR4 1972 151.2
5:24.628 +1:08.734 +0.135Stéphane PLAGNAT 7434187 GTS21Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 151.1
5:24.634 +1:08.740 +0.006Charles RUPP 8635123 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 151.1
5:26.875 +1:10.981 +2.241Jose Ruben ZANCHETTA 8736 60 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 150.1
5:27.047 +1:11.153 +0.172David DANGLARD 8737 78 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 150.0
5:27.599 +1:11.705 +0.552Frédéric ERVITI 8838164 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 149.7
5:27.714 +1:11.820 +0.115Stephan KOENIG / Philipp KOENIG 7639142 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 149.7
5:29.486 +1:13.592 +1.772Alice BOURIEZ 7640 46 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 1973 148.9
5:29.582 +1:13.688 +0.096Steve JONES 8641 84 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 148.8
5:29.870 +1:13.976 +0.288Patrick FIAULT / Nicolas BERTRAND 8842186 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 148.7
5:30.235 +1:14.341 +0.365James TURNER / Max MINSHULL 8543 70 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 148.5
5:31.483 +1:15.589 +1.248André PINHEIRO DE LARA RESENDE / Francisco LARA RESENDE 6544 24 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 148.0
5:31.682 +1:15.788 +0.199Stefan FLOECK / Cornelius DORNIER 8645 59 GTS21Porsche 911 S/T 1971 147.9
5:32.568 +1:16.674 +0.886Franck DECHAME / Jean-Marc BACHELIER 8846157 GTS21Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1970 147.5
5:33.109 +1:17.215 +0.541Franck JULIEN 7547 48 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 147.3
5:33.149 +1:17.255 +0.040Julien BUSSOLINI 1148 63 GTS21Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 145.7
5:34.555 +1:18.661 +1.406David NOGAREDA 7349184 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 146.6
5:38.005 +1:22.111 +3.450Pascal LEBEAU / Benoit BOURGOIN 6650 40 GTS21Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 145.1
5:38.512 +1:22.618 +0.507Dean DESANTIS / David HINTON 8851117 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 144.9
5:39.492 +1:23.598 +0.980Stéphane GAUCHER 4452288 GTS26Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 144.5
5:40.478 +1:24.584 +0.986Franck BIRABEN 8553 30 GTS16Porsche 911 2,0L S 1968 144.1
5:40.509 +1:24.615 +0.031 SEGOLEN / Jean-Roch PIAT 7254212 GTS37Porsche 911 SC Gr.IV 1980 144.1
5:40.926 +1:25.032 +0.417Joachim Von FINCKENSTEIN / Julien ROLLET 8755 23 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 143.9
5:41.749 +1:25.855 +0.823Frank STRICKER 3356919 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1966 143.5
5:43.056 +1:27.162 +1.307Patrice CAMPILLO 7357 29 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 143.0
5:44.637 +1:28.743 +1.581Francisco SA-CARNEIRO 8858 47 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 142.3
5:48.425 +1:32.531 +3.788Rémi GUILLOT 2159292 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 1973 139.3
5:56.698 +1:40.804 +8.273Stéphane GUYOT-SIONNEST / Mathieu GUYOT-SIONNEST / Baptiste GUYOT-SIONNEST 7760 42 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 137.5
5:58.161 +1:42.267 +1.463Olivier HUET / Philippe BAUDINIERE 7361 37 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 137.0
6:01.340 +1:45.446 +3.179Norbert SCHMITZ-KOEP / David MORRIS 6462 3 GTS16Porsche 911 2,0L 1966 135.8
6:26.840 +2:10.946+25.500Philippe GOUTARD 6663 13 GTS16Porsche 911 T 1967 126.8

Jérôme ANASTASIO64 1 GTS21Porsche 914/6 GT 1970
Henrique GEMPERLE / Marc de SIEBENTHAL65 8 GTS37Porsche 935 1978
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PORSCHE CLASSIC RACE
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
QUALIFYING 2

Final Classification
Drivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTimeCl Kph

Valère JAUDINAUD / Joel VICAIRE66 11 GTS27Porsche 930 Turbo Groupe IV 1981

Pierre BESSE / Guillaume GOUBLE67 18 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1965
Pierre BUFFET68 19 GTS21Porsche 914/6 GT 1970
Jérémy GARAMOND69 27 GTS11Porsche 911 2,0L 1966
Hipolito PIRES 170 49 GTP11Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964

Alexis de BEAUMONT 171 54 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974

Bertrand BALAS72 55 GTP11Porsche 904 1966
Peter KOLLING / Wolfgang STEGERS73 58 GTS21Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1971
Didier DENAT74 61 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974

Daniele PERFETTI / Egidio PERFETTI75185 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974

Alain GADAL / Jean-Claude ANDRUET 276911 GTS27Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 1973

4:15.894Lap 9 191.7 KphMassimo GUERRAFastest Lap

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Xavier LOZANO
Timekeeper:

Emile PRADES                    David FUENTES                    Henri FOARE

Stewards:

01/07/2022 Page 2 / 2



PORSCHE CLASSIC RACE
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
COMBINED Q1+Q2

Final Classification

DriversNr. GapTimeQ1 Q2Car

4:15.8941 153 4:29.854 4:15.894Massimo GUERRA / Marco GUERRA Porsche 935 K3 1981 GTS37

4:23.445 7.551 7.5512 10 4:32.377 4:23.445Urs BECK Porsche 935 K3 1980 GTS37

4:34.380 18.486 10.9353 43 4:34.380 4:52.876Guido DUMAREY / Philipp BRUNN Porsche 911 RSR Turbo 2,1L 1974 GTS26

4:36.225 20.331 1.8454 8 4:36.225Henrique GEMPERLE / Marc de SIEBENTHAL Porsche 935 1978 GTS37

4:41.130 25.236 4.9055 57 4:47.083 4:41.130 NELSON Porsche 930 3.0 1975 GTS27

4:42.709 26.815 1.5796 26 4:42.709 4:46.421Jean-Pierre LAJOURNADE / Vincent AUBRY Porsche 930 Turbo Groupe IV 1981 GTS37

4:47.606 31.712 4.8977 61 4:47.606Didier DENAT Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 GTS27

4:49.071 33.177 1.4658 185 4:49.071Daniele PERFETTI / Egidio PERFETTI Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 GTS27

4:49.563 33.669 0.4929 71 4:50.068 4:49.563Jürgen RUDOLPH Porsche 910 1967 GTS11

4:52.365 36.471 2.80210 32 4:52.365 4:57.851Romain ROCHER / Guy BURNICHON Porsche 930 Turbo Groupe IV 1979 GTS37

4:53.415 37.521 1.05011 16 4:53.774 4:53.415Damien KOHLER Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27

4:57.254 41.360 3.83912 65 5:02.670 4:57.254Annette ROLNER / Lars ROLNER / Michael HOLDEN Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27

4:57.341 41.447 0.08713 64 4:58.168 4:57.341Oliver BRYANT / Gérard LARROUSSE Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 GTS26

4:58.784 42.890 1.44314 25 9:56.785 4:58.784Uwe KOLB / Patrick KOLB Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 GTS27

5:00.767 44.873 1.98315 33 5:07.436 5:00.767Afschin FATEMI Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964 GTP11

5:01.789 45.895 1.02216 28 5:08.009 5:01.789Grégory DRIOT Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1977 GTS27

5:04.145 48.251 2.35617 911 5:04.145Alain GADAL / Jean-Claude ANDRUET Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 1973 GTS27

5:05.559 49.665 1.41418 6 5:24.422 5:05.559Jean-Marc BUSSOLINI Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27

5:05.873 49.979 0.31419 5 5:24.516 5:05.873Alain BOITE / Pierre BOITE Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 GTS27

5:06.748 50.854 0.87520 31 5:12.433 5:06.748Matthieu IZIDI Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27

5:10.375 54.481 3.62721 12 5:20.239 5:10.375Christophe FLORIN Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27

5:13.108 57.214 2.73322 22 5:16.969 5:13.108Rémi TERRAIL / Jürg AEBERHARD Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:13.632 57.738 0.52423 34 5:13.632 5:14.243Paul DANIELS Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 1973 GTS27

5:13.902 58.008 0.27024 80 5:15.881 5:13.902Philippe POGGIOLI Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27

5:14.747 58.853 0.84525 285 5:50.564 5:14.747Malte FROMM / Titus SCHNEIDER Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 GTS26

5:14.752 58.858 0.00526 9 5:22.171 5:14.752Matthew HOLME Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:14.850 58.956 0.09827 41 5:24.648 5:14.850Dario CERATI Porsche 911 SC 1980 GTS37

5:16.498 1:00.604 1.64828 50 5:26.341 5:16.498Jürgen SCHNEEGANS / Gustav EDELHOFF Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1971 GTS21

5:18.354 1:02.460 1.85629 21 5:18.354 5:21.561Diethelm HORBACH Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 1973 GTS27

5:19.156 1:03.262 0.80230 52 5:19.246 5:19.156Alexis RAOUX Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1971 GTS21

5:19.238 1:03.344 0.08231 54 5:19.238Alexis de BEAUMONT Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27

5:20.066 1:04.172 0.82832 62 5:50.171 5:20.066Nicola BRAVETTI Porsche 911 SC Gr.IV 1976 GTS37

5:20.288 1:04.394 0.22233 262 5:25.565 5:20.288Pierre-Arnaud de LACHARRIERE Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 GTS27

5:21.309 1:05.415 1.02134 45 5:34.737 5:21.309Lars ROLNER / Simon PATRICK Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:21.968 1:06.074 0.65935 63 5:21.968 5:33.149Julien BUSSOLINI Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 GTS21

5:23.496 1:07.602 1.52836 56 5:31.242 5:23.496Vincent JIMENEZ Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 GTS26

5:23.774 1:07.880 0.27837 35 5:27.245 5:23.774Guido di EGIDIO / Frédéric di EGIDIO Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:24.308 1:08.414 0.53438 155 5:27.842 5:24.308Philippe de CRAENE Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:24.493 1:08.599 0.18539 38 5:32.573 5:24.493Tommy ERIKSSON Porsche 911 2,5L ST GR4 1972 GTS26

5:24.628 1:08.734 0.13540 187 5:33.122 5:24.628Stéphane PLAGNAT Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 GTS21

5:24.634 1:08.740 0.00641 123 5:29.703 5:24.634Charles RUPP Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:26.875 1:10.981 2.24142 60 5:53.396 5:26.875Jose Ruben ZANCHETTA Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:27.047 1:11.153 0.17243 78 5:30.773 5:27.047David DANGLARD Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:27.599 1:11.705 0.55244 164 5:32.311 5:27.599Frédéric ERVITI Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:27.714 1:11.820 0.11545 142 5:29.349 5:27.714Stephan KOENIG / Philipp KOENIG Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:29.047 1:13.153 1.33346 48 5:29.047 5:33.109Franck JULIEN Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:29.486 1:13.592 0.43947 46 5:36.107 5:29.486Alice BOURIEZ Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 1973 GTS27

5:29.582 1:13.688 0.09648 84 5:32.563 5:29.582Steve JONES Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:29.870 1:13.976 0.28849 186 5:45.986 5:29.870Patrick FIAULT / Nicolas BERTRAND Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27

5:30.235 1:14.341 0.36550 70 5:42.874 5:30.235James TURNER / Max MINSHULL Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:31.483 1:15.589 1.24851 24 5:50.165 5:31.483André PINHEIRO DE LARA RESENDE / Francisco LARA 
RESENDE Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:31.682 1:15.788 0.19952 59 5:49.226 5:31.682Stefan FLOECK / Cornelius DORNIER Porsche 911 S/T 1971 GTS21

5:32.568 1:16.674 0.88653 157 5:32.568Franck DECHAME / Jean-Marc BACHELIER Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1970 GTS21

5:33.449 1:17.555 0.88154 292 5:33.449 5:48.425Rémi GUILLOT Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 1973 GTS27

5:34.555 1:18.661 1.10655 184 5:42.553 5:34.555David NOGAREDA Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:38.005 1:22.111 3.45056 40 6:25.453 5:38.005Pascal LEBEAU / Benoit BOURGOIN Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 GTS21

5:38.512 1:22.618 0.50757 117 5:48.250 5:38.512Dean DESANTIS / David HINTON Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:39.492 1:23.598 0.98058 288 5:39.492Stéphane GAUCHER Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 GTS26

5:40.478 1:24.584 0.98659 30 5:44.417 5:40.478Franck BIRABEN Porsche 911 2,0L S 1968 GTS16

5:40.509 1:24.615 0.03160 212 5:53.884 5:40.509 SEGOLEN / Jean-Roch PIAT Porsche 911 SC Gr.IV 1980 GTS37

5:40.926 1:25.032 0.41761 23 5:41.908 5:40.926Joachim Von FINCKENSTEIN / Julien ROLLET Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:41.749 1:25.855 0.82362 919 5:43.129 5:41.749Frank STRICKER Porsche 911 2,0L 1966 GTS11

5:42.748 1:26.854 0.99963 11 5:42.748Valère JAUDINAUD / Joel VICAIRE Porsche 930 Turbo Groupe IV 1981 GTS27
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PORSCHE CLASSIC RACE
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
COMBINED Q1+Q2

Final Classification

DriversNr. GapTimeQ1 Q2Car

5:43.056 1:27.162 0.30864 29 6:01.515 5:43.056Patrice CAMPILLO Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:44.637 1:28.743 1.58165 47 5:44.919 5:44.637Francisco SA-CARNEIRO Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:49.815 1:33.921 5.17866 27 5:49.815Jérémy GARAMOND Porsche 911 2,0L 1966 GTS11

5:52.216 1:36.322 2.40167 37 5:52.216 5:58.161Olivier HUET / Philippe BAUDINIERE Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27

5:56.698 1:40.804 4.48268 42 6:08.170 5:56.698Stéphane GUYOT-SIONNEST / Mathieu GUYOT-SIONNEST 
/ Baptiste GUYOT-SIONNEST Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

5:59.157 1:43.263 2.45969 1 5:59.157Jérôme ANASTASIO Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 GTS21

6:01.340 1:45.446 2.18370 3 6:15.131 6:01.340Norbert SCHMITZ-KOEP / David MORRIS Porsche 911 2,0L 1966 GTS16

6:13.359 1:57.465 12.01971 55 6:13.359Bertrand BALAS Porsche 904 1966 GTP11

6:26.840 2:10.946 13.48172 13 6:34.679 6:26.840Philippe GOUTARD Porsche 911 T 1967 GTS16

6:35.204 2:19.310 8.36473 58 6:35.204Peter KOLLING / Wolfgang STEGERS Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1971 GTS21

6:57.371 2:41.477 22.16774 18 6:57.371Pierre BESSE / Guillaume GOUBLE Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11

75 19 Pierre BUFFET Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 GTS21

76 49 Hipolito PIRES Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964 GTP11

Stewards:
Emile PRADES                    David FUENTES                    Henri FOARE

Timekeeper:
Xavier LOZANO
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Final Classification

LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
PORSCHE CLASSIC RACE

RACE (50')

Best Lap

Car Class Laps Lap TimeGap Total Time KphKphDriversNr.

153 Massimo GUERRA/Marco GUERRA Porsche 935 K3 1981 GTS37 11 51:05.671 - 175.8 2 4:18.595 189.71
43 Guido DUMAREY/Philipp BRUNN Porsche 911 RSR Turbo 2,1L 1974 GTS26 11 51:54.753 +49.082 173.1 11 4:29.692 181.92

8 Henrique GEMPERLE/Marc de SIEBENTHAL Porsche 935 1978 GTS37 11 52:08.975 +1:03.304 172.3 2 4:23.988 185.83
57  NELSON Porsche 930 3.0 1975 GTS27 11 54:21.593 +3:15.922 165.3 11 4:45.897 171.64
71 Jürgen RUDOLPH Porsche 910 1967 TSRC16 11 54:29.292 +3:23.621 164.9 4 4:45.000 172.15
61 Didier DENAT Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 GTS27 11 54:30.638 +3:24.967 164.8 4 4:46.423 171.36

185 Daniele PERFETTI/Egidio PERFETTI Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 GTS27 11 54:30.861 +3:25.190 164.8 11 4:45.899 171.67
16 Damien KOHLER Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27 11 55:30.485 +4:24.814 161.9 3 4:49.426 169.58
10 Urs BECK Porsche 911 3.0 RSR 1974 GTS37 11 55:56.572 +4:50.901 160.6 8 4:47.211 170.89
64 Oliver BRYANT/Gérard LARROUSSE Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 GTS26 10 51:27.731 1 Lap 158.7 2 4:55.113 166.210
33 Afschin FATEMI Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964 GTP11 10 51:42.222 1 Lap 158.0 2 4:59.189 164.011
32 Romain ROCHER/Guy BURNICHON Porsche 930 Turbo Groupe IV 1979 GTS37 10 52:13.175 1 Lap 156.4 4 4:46.143 171.412

911 Alain GADAL/Jean-Claude ANDRUET Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 1973 GTS27 10 52:51.789 1 Lap 154.5 2 5:03.320 161.713
25 Uwe KOLB/Patrick KOLB Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 GTS27 10 53:11.393 1 Lap 153.5 4 4:46.017 171.514
65 Annette ROLNER/Lars ROLNER/Michael HOLDEN Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27 10 53:11.908 1 Lap 153.5 4 4:49.284 169.615
80 Philippe POGGIOLI Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27 10 53:18.241 1 Lap 153.2 9 5:03.180 161.816
12 Christophe FLORIN Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27 10 54:13.189 1 Lap 150.6 9 5:07.729 159.417

262 Pierre-Arnaud de LACHARRIERE Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 GTS27 10 54:38.486 1 Lap 149.5 9 5:12.300 157.118
21 Diethelm HORBACH Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 1973 GTS27 10 54:48.432 1 Lap 149.0 9 5:13.270 156.619
62 Nicola BRAVETTI Porsche 911 SC Gr.IV 1976 GTS37 10 54:49.161 1 Lap 149.0 7 5:13.094 156.720

9 Matthew HOLME Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 10 55:18.358 1 Lap 147.7 7 5:18.542 154.021
78 David DANGLARD Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 10 55:37.164 1 Lap 146.8 3 5:19.843 153.422

155 Philippe de CRAENE Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 10 55:41.113 1 Lap 146.7 4 5:20.589 153.023
22 Rémi TERRAIL/Jürg AEBERHARD Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 10 55:42.473 1 Lap 146.6 3 5:15.318 155.624
46 Alice BOURIEZ Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 1973 GTS27 10 56:01.099 1 Lap 145.8 8 5:19.254 153.725
41 Dario CERATI Porsche 911 SC 1980 GTS37 10 56:10.304 1 Lap 145.4 2 5:17.464 154.526
60 Jose Ruben ZANCHETTA Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 10 56:16.121 1 Lap 145.1 7 5:22.928 151.927
56 Vincent JIMENEZ Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 GTS26 10 1:05:30.156 1 Lap 124.7 7 5:18.811 153.928
31 Matthieu IZIDI Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27 9 48:04.684 2 Laps 152.9 5 5:05.814 160.429

123 Charles RUPP Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 9 51:16.566 2 Laps 143.3 3 5:27.243 149.930
59 Stefan FLOECK/Cornelius DORNIER Porsche 911 S/T 1971 GTS21 9 51:17.317 2 Laps 143.3 9 5:20.580 153.031

292 Rémi GUILLOT Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 1973 GTS27 9 51:21.609 2 Laps 143.1 3 5:24.924 151.032
70 James TURNER/Max MINSHULL Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 9 51:22.133 2 Laps 143.1 9 5:24.678 151.133

164 Frédéric ERVITI Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 9 51:25.319 2 Laps 142.9 9 5:26.523 150.234
48 Franck JULIEN Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 9 51:28.956 2 Laps 142.8 9 5:27.713 149.735
38 Tommy ERIKSSON Porsche 911 2,5L ST GR4 1972 GTS26 9 51:34.724 2 Laps 142.5 9 5:26.308 150.336
30 Franck BIRABEN Porsche 911 2,0L S 1968 GTS16 9 51:43.517 2 Laps 142.1 9 5:27.711 149.737

142 Stephan KOENIG/Philipp KOENIG Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 9 52:44.883 2 Laps 139.3 4 5:29.928 148.738
184 David NOGAREDA Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 9 52:45.293 2 Laps 139.3 9 5:32.386 147.639

84 Steve JONES Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 9 52:50.754 2 Laps 139.1 9 5:34.606 146.640
117 Dean DESANTIS/David HINTON Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 9 53:01.377 2 Laps 138.6 2 5:35.004 146.441

34 Paul DANIELS Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 1973 GTS27 9 53:04.043 2 Laps 138.5 5 5:01.802 162.542
50 Jürgen SCHNEEGANS/Gustav EDELHOFF Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1971 GTS21 9 53:14.409 2 Laps 138.0 9 5:07.632 159.543

5 Alain BOITE/Pierre BOITE Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1974 GTS27 9 53:15.218 2 Laps 138.0 8 5:01.295 162.844
919 Frank STRICKER Porsche 911 2,0L 1966 GTS11 9 53:28.003 2 Laps 137.5 9 5:39.374 144.545

45 Lars ROLNER/Simon PATRICK Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 9 53:37.671 2 Laps 137.0 8 5:19.718 153.446
47 Francisco SA-CARNEIRO Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 9 55:09.321 2 Laps 133.2 9 5:46.652 141.547

186 Patrick FIAULT/Nicolas BERTRAND Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27 9 55:56.178 2 Laps 131.4 8 5:11.395 157.548
37 Olivier HUET/Philippe BAUDINIERE Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27 9 55:59.967 2 Laps 131.2 9 5:42.846 143.149

157 Franck DECHAME/Jean-Marc BACHELIER Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1970 GTS21 9 56:00.344 2 Laps 131.2 9 5:16.475 155.050
6 Jean-Marc BUSSOLINI Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 1974 GTS27 8 43:22.623 3 Laps 150.6 2 5:02.534 162.151

11 Valère JAUDINAUD/Joel VICAIRE Porsche 930 Turbo Groupe IV 1981 GTS27 8 52:07.093 3 Laps 125.3 8 5:28.422 149.452
3 Norbert SCHMITZ-KOEP/David MORRIS Porsche 911 2,0L 1966 GTS16 8 52:19.634 3 Laps 124.8 3 5:55.258 138.153

212  SEGOLEN/Jean-Roch PIAT Porsche 911 SC Gr.IV 1980 GTS37 8 55:56.405 3 Laps 116.8 2 5:33.054 147.354
13 Philippe GOUTARD Porsche 911 T 1967 GTS16 8 56:13.283 3 Laps 116.2 2 6:38.272 123.255
42 Stéphane GUYOT-SIONNEST/Mathieu GUYOT-SIONNEST/Baptiste GUYOT-SIONNEST Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 8 56:24.289 3 Laps 115.8 2 5:58.977 136.656
28 Grégory DRIOT Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0 1977 GTS27 7 36:54.447 4 Laps 154.8 5 5:00.732 163.157
35 Guido di EGIDIO/Frédéric di EGIDIO Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS11 7 39:33.743 4 Laps 144.4 3 5:20.653 153.058
40 Pascal LEBEAU/Benoit BOURGOIN Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 GTS21 7 51:15.606 4 Laps 111.5 2 6:01.060 135.959

1 Jérôme ANASTASIO Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 GTS21 4 24:18.250 7 Laps 134.2 3 5:53.630 138.760
285 Malte FROMM/Titus SCHNEIDER Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 GTS26 3 15:47.794 8 Laps 154.7 3 5:09.569 158.561

52 Alexis RAOUX Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1971 GTS21 2 10:46.909 9 Laps 150.8 2 5:18.838 153.962
187 Stéphane PLAGNAT Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 GTS21 1 6:01.546 10 Laps 134.263
288 Stéphane GAUCHER Porsche 911 2,5L ST 1972 GTS2664
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Final Classification

LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
PORSCHE CLASSIC RACE

RACE (50')

Best Lap

Car Class Laps Lap TimeGap Total Time KphKphDriversNr.

23 Joachim Von FINCKENSTEIN/Julien ROLLET Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS1165
29 Patrice CAMPILLO Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS1166
58 Peter KOLLING/Wolfgang STEGERS Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1971 GTS2167
18 Pierre BESSE/Guillaume GOUBLE Porsche 911 2,0L 1965 GTS1168
19 Pierre BUFFET Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 GTS2169
49 Hipolito PIRES Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964 GTP1170

Pole Position

4:18.595Lap 2 189.7 KphMassimo GUERRAFastest Lap

M. GUERRA 4:15.894 191.7 Kph

CARS 11,30,40,42,50,186 AND 212 PENALTY OF 1 LAP DUE TO PIT STOP INFRINGMENT
CAR 56 TIME PENALTY OF 10 MIN DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.1

DRYPublished at: ........................................ Track Status:

Xavier LOZANO
Timekeeper:

Emile PRADES                    David FUENTES                    Henri FOARE

Stewards:
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